503428914 08/10/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3475547

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
HIROKI INOUE	07/13/2011	
KIYOSHI KATO	07/13/2011	
TAKANORI MATSUZAKI	07/13/2011	
SHUHEI NAGATSUKA	07/19/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEMICONDUCTOR ENERGY LABORATORY CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	398, HASE		
City:	ATSUGI-SHI, KANAGAWA-KEN		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	243-0036		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14740688

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 783-5070 APSI@fr.com Email: JOHN F. HAYDEN **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12732-0905004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANELLE A. JACKSON
SIGNATURE:	/Janelle A. Jackson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=12732-0905004 Assignment#page1.tif source=12732-0905004 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 036285 FRAME: 0238** 503428914

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, We, <u>Hiroki INOUE of Isehara</u>, <u>Kanagawa</u>, <u>Japan</u>, <u>Kiyoshi KATO of Atsugi</u>, <u>Kanagawa</u>, <u>Japan</u>, <u>Takanori MATSUZAKI of Atsugi</u>, <u>Kanagawa</u>, <u>Japan and Shuhei NAGATSUKA of Atsugi</u>, <u>Kanagawa</u>, <u>Japan</u> hereby assign to <u>Semiconductor Energy Laboratory Co.</u>, <u>Ltd.</u>, a <u>Japanese corporation having a place of business at:</u>

398, Hase, Atsugi-shi, Kanagawa-ken, 243-0036 Japan

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us this day, entitled <u>SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE AND DRIVING</u>

METHOD	THEREOF,	filed	August 1, 2011	y	and	assigned	U.S.	Serial
Number _	13/195,105		_, and we authorize	and request the attorneys	арро	inted in sa	id appl	ication
to hereafte	complete this	assigm	nent by inserting abo	ve the filing date and ser	ial nu	mber of sa	id appl	ication
when know	/n; this assigno	nent inc	luding said application	on, any and all United Sta	ites an	d foreign p	atents,	, utility
models, an	d design regist	rations	granted for any of sa	aid inventions or improve	ement	s, and the	right to) claim
priority bas	sed on the filin	g date	of said application u	nder the International Co	nvent	ion for the	Protec	tion of
Industrial I	Property, the Pa	atent Co	operation Treaty, the	European Patent Conve	ntion,	and all oth	ner trea	aties of
like purpos	ses; and we aut	thorize	the Assignee to appl	y in all countries in our	name	or in its c	wn na	me for
patents, uti	lity models, de	sign reg	sistrations and like ri	ghts of exclusion and for	inven	tors' certifi	icates f	or said
inventions	and improveme	ents; an	d we agree for ourse	lves and our respective h	eirs, l	egal repres	entativ	es and
assigns, w	ithout further o	compen	sation to perform su	ch lawful acts and to si	ign su	ch further	applic	ations,
assignment	s, Preliminary	Statem	ents and other lawful	documents as the Assign	iee m	ay reasonal	bly req	uest to
effectuate f	fully this assign	ment.						
Signature	Hiro	fei	Inoue					
Name:	Hiroki INOU	E						
Date:	07/13	12	011					
Signature	Thisos	sL	Kat					
Name:	Kiyoshi KAT							
Date:	07/13	3/2	011					
Signature	Tatonor	<u> N</u>	IAASU2[A					
Name:	Takanori MA		***************************************					
Date:	07/13	3 / 2	-0[/					

PATENT REEL: 036285 FRAME: 0239

Attorney Docket No. 12732-0905004 Client Ref. No. US13831/15158-C1C1C1

Signature Shu he | NAGATSU KA

Name: Shuhei NAGATSUKA

Date: 07 / 19 / 2011

PATENT REEL: 036285 FRAME: 0240

RECORDED: 08/10/2015